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                      7.921.478,80 

1 2019 24.179.983,36 216.296.766,41 -192.116.783,05 -184.195.304,25 

2 2020 23.899.848,44 217.219.155,98 -193.319.307,54 -377.514.611,79 

3 2021 23.595.043,39 217.961.987,46 -194.366.944,07 -571.881.555,86 

4 2022 23.267.508,41 217.466.691,82 -194.199.183,41 -766.080.739,27 

5 2023 22.916.331,83 215.972.234,09 -193.055.902,26 -959.136.641,53 

6 2024 22.531.090,63 216.684.403,39 -194.153.312,76 -1.153.289.954,29 

7 2025 22.117.767,05 216.756.305,55 -194.638.538,50 -1.347.928.492,79 

8 2026 21.674.185,65 218.770.661,63 -197.096.475,98 -1.545.024.968,77 

9 2027 21.198.842,19 220.625.420,71 -199.426.578,52 -1.744.451.547,29 

10 2028 20.708.392,65 219.682.826,52 -198.974.433,87 -1.943.425.981,16 

11 2029 20.194.919,65 219.529.603,33 -199.334.683,68 -2.142.760.664,84 

12 2030 19.669.586,83 216.502.914,64 -196.833.327,81 -2.339.593.992,65 

13 2031 19.123.846,29 212.877.270,67 -193.753.424,38 -2.533.347.417,03 

14 2032 18.569.891,85 207.203.314,33 -188.633.422,48 -2.721.980.839,51 

15 2033 17.992.677,71 202.338.894,44 -184.346.216,73 -2.906.327.056,24 

16 2034 17.394.250,54 197.870.031,62 -180.475.781,08 -3.086.802.837,32 

17 2035 16.783.756,77 192.082.914,39 -175.299.157,62 -3.262.101.994,94 

18 2036 16.153.400,65 186.790.773,58 -170.637.372,93 -3.432.739.367,87 

19 2037 15.510.845,48 181.105.561,45 -165.594.715,97 -3.598.334.083,84 

20 2038 14.853.676,55 175.808.960,64 -160.955.284,09 -3.759.289.367,93 

21 2039 14.197.803,34 167.220.934,93 -153.023.131,59 -3.912.312.499,52 

22 2040 13.530.099,95 158.733.995,51 -145.203.895,56 -4.057.516.395,08 

23 2041 12.855.243,56 149.948.599,49 -137.093.355,93 -4.194.609.751,01 

24 2042 12.174.921,84 141.171.781,59 -128.996.859,75 -4.323.606.610,76 

25 2043 11.491.826,21 132.347.955,13 -120.856.128,92 -4.444.462.739,68 
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26 2044 10.807.940,53 123.792.937,54 -112.984.997,01 -4.557.447.736,69 

27 2045 10.126.555,41 115.628.591,58 -105.502.036,17 -4.662.949.772,86 

28 2046 9.451.569,36 107.731.362,34 -98.279.792,98 -4.761.229.565,84 

29 2047 8.786.904,78 99.691.342,93 -90.904.438,15 -4.852.134.003,99 

30 2048 8.134.329,41 91.546.611,05 -83.412.281,64 -4.935.546.285,63 

31 2049 7.494.464,99 83.680.409,30 -76.185.944,31 -5.011.732.229,94 

32 2050 6.869.314,21 76.111.445,39 -69.242.131,18 -5.080.974.361,12 

33 2051 6.260.728,96 68.854.725,56 -62.593.996,60 -5.143.568.357,72 

34 2052 5.670.688,59 62.000.686,44 -56.329.997,85 -5.199.898.355,57 

35 2053 5.102.378,86 55.421.083,99 -50.318.705,13 -5.250.217.060,70 

36 2054 4.557.854,15 49.204.436,06 -44.646.581,91 -5.294.863.642,61 

37 2055 4.039.356,12 43.363.271,34 -39.323.915,22 -5.334.187.557,83 

38 2056 3.549.051,19 37.908.475,24 -34.359.424,05 -5.368.546.981,88 

39 2057 3.089.047,78 32.849.894,05 -29.760.846,27 -5.398.307.828,15 

40 2058 2.661.369,42 28.196.287,11 -25.534.917,69 -5.423.842.745,84 

41 2059 2.267.800,45 23.954.151,06 -21.686.350,61 -5.445.529.096,45 

42 2060 1.909.800,98 20.127.209,90 -18.217.408,92 -5.463.746.505,37 

43 2061 1.588.357,98 16.715.272,36 -15.126.914,38 -5.478.873.419,75 

44 2062 1.303.792,12 13.712.375,80 -12.408.583,68 -5.491.282.003,43 

45 2063 1.055.663,36 11.106.206,15 -10.050.542,79 -5.501.332.546,22 

46 2064 842.726,26 8.877.576,59 -8.034.850,33 -5.509.367.396,55 

47 2065 663.003,21 7.001.155,29 -6.338.152,08 -5.515.705.548,63 

48 2066 513.898,25 5.446.475,80 -4.932.577,55 -5.520.638.126,18 

49 2067 392.348,68 4.179.384,48 -3.787.035,80 -5.524.425.161,98 

50 2068 294.996,49 3.163.581,46 -2.868.584,97 -5.527.293.746,95 

51 2069 218.376,50 2.362.339,02 -2.143.962,52 -5.529.437.709,47 

52 2070 159.121,21 1.740.403,76 -1.581.282,55 -5.531.018.992,02 

53 2071 114.113,51 1.265.454,14 -1.151.340,63 -5.532.170.332,65 

54 2072 80.557,48 908.686,40 -828.128,92 -5.532.998.461,57 

55 2073 56.016,40 645.122,07 -589.105,67 -5.533.587.567,24 

56 2074 38.416,21 453.575,80 -415.159,59 -5.534.002.726,83 

57 2075 26.038,73 316.537,78 -290.499,05 -5.534.293.225,88 

58 2076 17.500,98 219.923,53 -202.422,55 -5.534.495.648,43 

59 2077 11.718,80 152.678,26 -140.959,46 -5.534.636.607,89 



60 2078 7.864,49 106.328,88 -98.464,39 -5.534.735.072,28 

61 2079 5.324,41 74.550,88 -69.226,47 -5.534.804.298,75 

62 2080 3.657,96 52.748,08 -49.090,12 -5.534.853.388,87 

63 2081 2.560,14 37.687,56 -35.127,42 -5.534.888.516,29 

64 2082 1.827,16 27.161,03 -25.333,87 -5.534.913.850,16 

65 2083 1.326,81 19.693,21 -18.366,40 -5.534.932.216,56 

66 2084 975,23 14.308,69 -13.333,46 -5.534.945.550,02 

67 2085 720,26 10.367,33 -9.647,07 -5.534.955.197,09 

68 2086 530,28 7.451,75 -6.921,47 -5.534.962.118,56 

69 2087 386,42 5.288,58 -4.902,16 -5.534.967.020,72 

70 2088 277,22 3.692,23 -3.415,01 -5.534.970.435,73 

71 2089 195,09 2.528,92 -2.333,83 -5.534.972.769,56 

72 2090 134,25 1.694,80 -1.560,55 -5.534.974.330,11 

73 2091 90,01 1.107,60 -1.017,59 -5.534.975.347,70 

74 2092 58,52 702,63 -644,11 -5.534.975.991,81 
75 2093 36,67 430,04 -393,37 -5.534.976.385,18 

Fonte:Instituto de Previdencia dos Funcionários Públicos do Município de Guarulhos.
Nota:
RICHARD DUTZMANN
Atuário MIBA 935


